505219670 12/04/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5266438

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
PATRICK L. HARRIGAN	1			12/04/2018
JOHNATHAN CHARLES	S BIRK			12/04/2018
JOEL EDWARDS				12/04/2018
TIMOTHY WAYNE RAL	EY			12/04/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	ZRODELTA, LLC			
Street Address:	100 BEIERSDORF DR			
City:	CONNELLY SPRINGS			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	28612			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1	6209932		
Application Number:				
Application Number:				
CORRESPONDENCE D				
		72)409-0891		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ې) e sent to i	he e-mail address first; if that		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to t provided;			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if j</i>	e sent to a provided; 8	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	פ sent to t provided; 8 רו	<i>he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 38-852-4246, EXT. 1	be sent	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	פ sent to t provided; 8 רו ב P	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 38-852-4246, EXT. 1 Issell.crawford@langlotz.com ANGLOTZ PATENT & TRADEN O BOX 660675 #37585	be sent	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	פ sent to t provided; 8 רו ב P	<i>he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 38-852-4246, EXT. 1 Issell.crawford@langlotz.com ANGLOTZ PATENT & TRADEN	be sent	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(9 e sent to a p rovided; 8 ru L P D	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 38-852-4246, EXT. 1 Issell.crawford@langlotz.com ANGLOTZ PATENT & TRADEN O BOX 660675 #37585	be sent	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(9 e sent to a p rovided; 8 ru L P D	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 38-852-4246, EXT. 1 issell.crawford@langlotz.com ANGLOTZ PATENT & TRADEN O BOX 660675 #37585 ALLAS, TEXAS 75266-0675	be sent	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(9 e sent to a p rovided; 8 ru L P D	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 38-852-4246, EXT. 1 Issell.crawford@langlotz.com ANGLOTZ PATENT & TRADEN O BOX 660675 #37585 ALLAS, TEXAS 75266-0675 ZRO-1CIP4	be sent	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(9 e sent to a p rovided; 8 ru L P D	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 38-852-4246, EXT. 1 Issell.crawford@langlotz.com ANGLOTZ PATENT & TRADEN O BOX 660675 #37585 ALLAS, TEXAS 75266-0675 ZRO-1CIP4 BENNET K. LANGLOTZ	be sent	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(9 e sent to a p rovided; 8 ru L P D	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 38-852-4246, EXT. 1 Issell.crawford@langlotz.com ANGLOTZ PATENT & TRADEN O BOX 660675 #37585 ALLAS, TEXAS 75266-0675 ZRO-1CIP4 BENNET K. LANGLOTZ /Bennet K. Langlotz/	be sent	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will built using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=ZRO_1CIP4_Assisted	(S provided; 8 ru L D JMBER:	tif the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will as-852-4246, EXT. 1 assell.crawford@langlotz.com ANGLOTZ PATENT & TRADEN O BOX 660675 #37585 ALLAS, TEXAS 75266-0675 ZRO-1CIP4 BENNET K. LANGLOTZ /Bennet K. Langlotz/ 12/04/2018 tif	be sent	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	(§ e sent to a provided; 8 rt L P D JMBER: JMBER: mt#page1. mt#page2.	tif the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 38-852-4246, EXT. 1 issell.crawford@langlotz.com ANGLOTZ PATENT & TRADEN O BOX 660675 #37585 ALLAS, TEXAS 75266-0675 ZRO-1CIP4 BENNET K. LANGLOTZ /Bennet K. Langlotz/ 12/04/2018	be sent	via US Mail.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Patrick L. Harrigan, of 470 44th Ave Dr NW, Hickory, NC 28601, Johnathan Charles Birk, of 476 44th Ave Dr NW, Hickory, NC 28601, Joel Edwards, of 1017 Colonial St SW, Valdese, NC 28690, and Timothy Wayne Raley, of 5918 112th St, Lubbock, TX 79424 (hereinafter "Inventor(s)") have invented a certain invention entitled PISTOL for which I am (we are) making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by me on:



WHEREAS, ZRODELTA, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having a place of business at 100 Beiersdorf Dr, Connelly Springs, NC 28612 (hereinafter "Company"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **I** (we), the Inventor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Company, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation. Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the Company, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to the Company, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite my signature below.

Patrick L. Harrigan

At Connelly Springs, North Carolina

on this U day of December 20 18

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA) ss. COUNTY OF BURKE)

This $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$, $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$, $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$, before me personally came the above-named Patrick L. Harrigan, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

to bala Notary Public for North Carolina

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE FOF 4

PATENT

Chale 7 han Johnathan Charles Birk

At Connelly Springs, North Carolina

on this 4 day of 24, 20 f

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA) ss. COUNTY OF BURKE)

This $\underline{4}$ day of $\underline{1222}$, $\underline{2018}$, before me personally came the above-named Johnathan Charles Birk, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

......Notary Public for North Carolina



ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 4

Joel Edwards

At Connelly Springs, North Carolina

on this 4 day of 22, 2018

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA) ss. COUNTY OF BURKE)

This $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{Q}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{Q}}$ before me personally came the above-named Joel Edwards, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth therein.





ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 3 OF 4

Timothy Wayne Raley-

At Connelly Springs, North Carolina on this \underline{H} day of $\underline{2018}$

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA) ss. COUNTY OF BURKE)

This $\underline{\mathcal{H}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{PlCender}}$, 2018, before me personally came the above-named Timothy Wayne Raley, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

artu

Notary Public for North Carolina



ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 4 OF 4

PATENT REEL: 047673 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 12/04/2018